

OWNERS: MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION BID TAB Project No.: MCP-308-09 NAN GRAY DAVIS ROAD OUTFALL REPAIR Bid Date: AUGUST 5, 2009 Time: 10:00 a.m.				Sunset Contracting 3030 Lees Lane Mobile, AL 36693		M. C. Williams 1008 Schillinger Road Mobile, AL 36608		Peavy Construction 2109 Wolf Ridge Road Mobile, AL 36612		S. J. & L. Inc. P. O. Box 190034 Mobile, AL 36619		C. Thornton 12390 Airport Blvd. Mobile, AL 36608		Hughes Plumbing 2473 Eslava Creek Pkwy Mobile, AL 36606		Summit Industries P. O. Box 1040 Magnolia Springs, AL 36555		McConnell Contracting P. O. Box 70166 Mobile, AL 36670		Apex Construction P. O. Box 850187 Mobile, AL 36685		Gulf Equipment Corp. 5535 Business Pkwy Theodore, AL 36682		John G. Walton Construction P. O. Box 81222 Mobile, AL 36689	
				Merchants Bonding Company 1st Contractor		Western Surety Company 2nd Contractor		The Gray Casualty & Surety Company 3rd Contractor		American Contractors Indemnity Co. 4th Contractor		The Guarantee Co of North America 5th Contractor		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company 6th Contractor		Hartford Fire Insurance Company 7th Contractor		The Gray Casualty & Surety Company 8th Contractor		International Fidelity Insurance Co. 9th Contractor		Arch Insurance Company 10th Contractor		Federal Insurance Company 11th Contractor	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY BID	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
206-C1	Removing Asphalt	80	S.Y.	4.01	320.80	3.42	273.60	3.00	240.00	4.70	376.00	10.00	800.00	4.03	322.40	4.00	320.00	8.18	654.40	5.60	448.00	5.00	400.00	7.29	583.20
206-C2	Removing Concrete Ditch	970	S.Y.	6.85	6,644.50	2.12	2,056.40	7.00	6,790.00	3.50	3,395.00	7.00	6,790.00	5.18	5,024.60	5.00	4,850.00	15.76	15,287.20	4.48	4,345.60	16.70	16,199.00	5.39	5,228.30
206-E	Removing Manhole (Sanitary Sewer)	1	EA	821.22	821.22	203.75	203.75	200.00	200.00	1,267.00	1,267.00	900.00	900.00	425.50	425.50	500.00	500.00	168.39	168.39	896.00	896.00	556.00	556.00	288.67	288.67
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	3,600	C.Y.	5.75	20,700.00	7.44	26,784.00	8.00	28,800.00	8.00	28,800.00	5.50	19,800.00	4.82	17,352.00	8.00	28,800.00	8.27	29,772.00	4.48	16,128.00	5.60	20,160.00	8.47	30,492.00
210-D	Borrow Excavation	700	C.Y.(TBM)	7.15	5,005.00	8.32	5,824.00	8.00	5,600.00	7.10	4,970.00	12.00	8,400.00	9.64	6,748.00	8.00	5,600.00	6.00	4,200.00	8.66	6,062.00	10.30	7,210.00	10.67	7,469.00
214-B	Foundation Backfill, Commercial (A.H.D. #4 Stone) 8" Compacted Thickness	450	TON	41.86	18,837.00	37.74	16,983.00	38.00	17,100.00	44.50	20,025.00	43.00	19,350.00	43.70	19,665.00	45.00	20,250.00	43.42	19,539.00	44.12	19,854.00	53.40	24,030.00	40.87	18,391.50
246-B	Revet Mattresses (42" wide, 18" deep)	1,000	C.Y.	100.24	100,240.00	97.91	97,910.00	89.00	89,000.00	110.00	110,000.00	100.50	100,500.00	98.76	98,760.00	105.80	105,800.00	103.21	103,210.00	96.15	96,150.00	116.30	116,300.00	117.28	117,280.00
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing (A.L.D.O.T. # 57)	30	TON	36.70	1,101.00	26.63	798.90	38.00	1,140.00	36.75	1,102.50	43.00	1,290.00	44.28	1,328.40	50.00	1,500.00	45.31	1,359.30	45.18	1,355.40	49.00	1,470.00	53.00	1,590.00
600-A	Mobilization	1	LS	16,062.60	16,062.60	8,925.00	8,925.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	10,456.55	10,456.55	29,000.00	29,000.00	9,614.00	9,614.00	17,750.00	17,750.00	29,393.00	29,393.00	20,720.00	20,720.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	17,268.00	17,268.00
610-D	Filter Fabric, Advanced Technology-#TNSE090 (Or Equal)	650	S.Y.	2.50	1,625.00	1.58	1,027.00	4.00	2,600.00	3.50	2,275.00	3.00	1,950.00	2.59	1,683.50	2.00	1,300.00	5.75	3,737.50	3.80	2,470.00	2.80	1,820.00	2.80	1,820.00
614-B	Reinforced Slope Paving (Paved Ditches, Including Toe walls and Flumes)	281	C.Y.	265.33	74,557.73	219.19	61,592.39	235.00	66,035.00	243.90	68,535.90	235.00	66,035.00	312.80	87,896.80	265.00	74,465.00	270.25	75,940.25	418.70	117,654.70	250.00	70,250.00	239.73	67,364.13
650-A	Topsoil 2" Compacted Thickness	150	C.Y. (TBM)	12.15	1,822.50	15.44	2,316.00	20.00	3,000.00	22.25	3,337.50	15.00	2,250.00	17.83	2,674.50	20.00	3,000.00	16.35	2,452.50	12.82	1,923.00	13.00	1,950.00	18.60	2,790.00
652-A	Seeding	1.00	ACRE	752.07	752.07	1,001.82	1,001.82	1,500.00	1,500.00	645.00	645.00	950.00	950.00	1,115.50	1,115.50	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,415.37	1,415.37	809.20	809.20	1,223.00	1,223.00	1,613.55	1,613.55
652-C	Mowing	0.50	ACRE	752.06	376.03	25.92	12.96	300.00	150.00	99.00	49.50	250.00	125.00	299.00	149.50	150.00	75.00	105.96	52.98	728.00	364.00	120.00	60.00	292.68	146.34
654-A	Solid Sod (Bermuda)	100	S.Y.	3.49	349.00	3.82	382.00	6.00	600.00	4.75	475.00	8.00	800.00	7.19	719.00	5.00	500.00	4.36	436.00	8.14	814.00	4.00	400.00	5.57	557.00
656-A	Mulching	0.50	ACRE	752.06	376.03	773.54	386.77	1,200.00	600.00	448.00	224.00	1,050.00	525.00	943.00	471.50	1,000.00	500.00	636.42	318.21	819.28	409.64	1,230.00	615.00	1,734.10	867.05
659-A	Erosion Control Netting, Class "B" As Directed by the Engineer	150	S.Y.	3.11	466.50	2.29	343.50	3.00	450.00	1.65	247.50	4.00	600.00	2.74	411.00	4.00	600.00	2.47	370.50	2.79	418.50	4.00	600.00	3.85	577.50
665-A	Temporary Seeding	0.50	ACRE	752.06	376.03	265.82	132.91	500.00	250.00	276.00	138.00	750.00	375.00	1,115.00	557.50	1,000.00	500.00	1,049.76	524.88	585.20	292.60	1,000.00	500.00	1,310.68	655.34
665-B	Temporary Mulching	0.50	ACRE	752.06	376.03	443.16	221.58	500.00	250.00	411.00	205.50	750.00	375.00	943.00	471.50	1,000.00	500.00	800.12	400.06	585.20	292.60	1,000.00	500.00	1,734.10	867.05
665-F	Hay Bales	160	EA	6.70	1,072.00	8.87	1,419.20	5.50	880.00	7.25	1,160.00	7.50	1,200.00	6.25	1,000.00	8.00	1,280.00	9.02	1,443.20	9.36	1,497.60	9.00	1,440.00	1.00	160.00
665-J1	Silt Fence Type "A"	100	L.F.	3.27	327.00	3.68	368.00	3.50	350.00	6.65	665.00	3.50	350.00	4.37	437.00	5.50	550.00	5.80	580.00	2.52	252.00	4.50	450.00	0.50	50.00
665-J2	Silt Fence Type "B"	1,000	L.F.	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	4.25	4,250.00	2.95	2,950.00	2.74	2,740.00	3.00	3,000.00	1.71	1,710.00	1.42	1,420.00	2.80	2,800.00	0.50	500.00
674-A	Construction Safety Fence	900	L.F.	1.34	1,206.00	1.40	1,260.00	1.00	900.00	4.50	4,050.00	3.25	2,925.00	2.56	2,304.00	2.00	1,800.00	3.10	2,790.00	1.47	1,323.00	2.70	2,430.00	2.09	1,881.00
680-A	Engineering Controls	1	LS	2,231.13	2,231.13	1,575.00	1,575.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,451.00	2,451.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,013.00	4,013.00	6,130.00	6,130.00	4,450.00	4,450.00	5,889.00	5,889.00
698-A	Construction Fuel (Max. Bid Limited to \$24,000.00)	1	LS	0.00	0.00	1.05	1.05	250.00	250.00	0.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,878.00	8,878.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,340.00	3,340.00	0.00	0.00
740-B	Construction Signs Type IV	80	SQ. FT	10.00	800.00	11.84	947.20	17.50	1,400.00	7.15	572.00	15.00	1,200.00	9.49	759.20	15.00	1,200.00	5.83	466.40	18.73	1,498.40	7.00	560.00	18.57	1,485.60
740-D	Channelizing Drums	20	EA	40.04	800.80	12.41	248.20	10.00	200.00	67.00	1,340.00	65.00	1,300.00	24.44	488.80	50.00	1,000.00	104.19	2,083.80	31.75	635.00	17.00	340.00	14.81	296.20
740-E	Cones 36" High	20	EA	12.08	241.60	9.61	192.20	5.00	100.00	10.00	200.00	20.00	400.00	24.44	488.80	20.00	400.00	20.88	417.60	11.70	234.00	10.00	200.00	4.11	82.20
740-G	Barricades Type 1 (Portable 24" Wide)	20	EA	107.80	2,156.00	56.34	1,126.80	200.00	4,000.00	94.00	1,880.00	135.00	2,700.00	20.13	402.60	50.00	1,000.00	29.83	596.60	29.51	590.20	50.00	1,000.00	4.11	82.20
740-I	Warning Lights Type "B" (Detachable Head)	2	EA	211.14	422.28	152.90	305.80	25.00	50.00	108.00	216.00	75.00	150.00	14.38	28.76	50.00	100.00	25.90	51.80	58.52	117.04	134.00	268.00	227.07	454.14
740-M	Weight for Cones	10	EA	6.66	66.60	2.29	22.90	1.00	10.00	10.00	100.00	5.00	50.00	7.19	71.90	10.00	100.00	2.52	25.20	1.22	12.20	7.00	70.00	8.23	82.30
1002-B	Asphalt Driveway, Complete in Place (Commercial)	120	S.Y.	31.71	3,805.20	13.65	1,638.00	18.00	2,160.00	23.50	2,820.00	35.00	4,200.00	19.55	2,346.00	25.00	3,000.00	15.94	1,912.80	16.28	1,953.60	17.00	2,040.00	17.59	2,110.80
1-S	Standard 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (All Depths)	3	EA	3,185.00	9,555.00	4,258.77	12,776.31	4,480.00	13,440.00	2,688.00	8,064.00	3,469.00	10,407.00	3,105.00	9,315.00	4,547.00	13,641.00	2,211.41	6,634.23	3,045.92	9,137.76	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,514.29	13,542.87
2-S	8" CL-50 D.I. Sewer Main	545	L.F.	28.75	15,668.75	67.12	36,580.40	44.80	24,416.00	27.20	14,824.00	31.50	17,167.50	55.45	30,220.25	38.50	20,982.50	41.37	22,546.65	35.41	19,298.45	57.00	31,065.00	71.14	38,771.30
3-S	Removing 8" P.V.C. Sewer Main	465	L.F.	2.00	930.00	11.76	5,468.40	7.84	3,645.60	4.20	1,953.00	2.50	1,162.50	5.18	2,408.70	7.00	3,255.00	4.92	2,287.80	4.48	2,083.20	7.00	3,255.00	12.47	5,798.55
4-S	6" P.V.C. Sewer Service	170	L.F.	10.58	1,798.60	37.21	6,325.70	21.30	3,621.00	14.30	2,431.00	12.00	2,040.00	15.80	2,686.00	13.00	2,210.00	10.04	1,706.80	9.78	1,662.60	24.00	4,080.00	39.44	6,704.80
1-RD	10" A-2000 P.V.C.	137	L.F.	10.95	1,500.15	8.41	1,152.17	16.85	2,308.45	11.65	1,596.05	12.00	1,644.00	18.92	2,592.04	20.80	2,849.60	11.62	1,591.94	9.67	1,324.79	17.00	2,329.00	42.45	5,815.65
2-RD	6" A-2000 P.V.C.	10	L.F.	109.50	1,095.00	266.90	2,669.00	13.75	137.50	8.25	82.50	12.00	120.00	17.08	170.80	32.90	329.00	27.76	277.60	6.63	66.30	13.10	131.00	93.45	934.50
3-RD	10" X 10" X 6" TEE	5	EA	135.00	675.00	106.37	531.85	150.00	750.00	363.00	1,815.00	149.00	745.00	224.25	1,121.25	150.00	750.00	150.09	750.45	189.64	948.20	184.00	920.00	347.15	1,735.75
4-RD	6" 90° Bend	6	EA	32.00	192.00	32.69	196.14	100.00	600.00	2															